CUSTOMER COPY

ITEM: 39450

BNSF 4022

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS

CORN SHUTTLES TO ST LOUIS DEST GRP

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN: ILLINOIS, IOWA, KANSAS, MINNESOTA, MISSOURI, NORTH DAKOTA, NEBRASKA, **SOUTH DAKOTA**

TO STATIONS IN: ST. LOUIS

GENERAL RULES

- Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- BNSF will not absorb any switching charges at origin and destination.
- Price applies for shuttle train shipments or single destination DETS only.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

| CODE | STCC | DESCRIPTION |
|------|-------|-----------------------------|
| | 01132 | CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE 01152 |

EQUIPMENT

Covered. =<5000 cu ft. 110-120 cars Price applies in railroad or shipper owned/leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is equal to or greater than 110 cars but not to exceed 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or less than 5000 cubic

feet. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

Price applies in railroad or shipper owned/leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per Covered, LO, >=5001 cu, 110-120 cars

shipment is equal to or greater than 110 cars but not to exceed 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is greater than 5001 cubic feet.

Mileage allowance payments will not apply.



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 39450

| ORIGIN | DESTINATION | COMMODITY | ROUTE | Covered, =<5000 cu ft, 110-120 cars | Covered, LO, >=5001 cu, 110-120 cars |
|---------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| FAIRFIELD, IA | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| ADAIR, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| GALVA, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| GREENWOOD, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| LOWDER, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| POLO, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| RANSOM, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| RUFF, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| WAVERLY, IL | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,394 PC | \$2,660 PC |
| BRADSHAW, NE | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,574 PC | \$2,860 PC |
| ROYAL, NE | BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP | 01132-CORN EXC. POPCORN SEE | BNSF Direct | \$2,574 PC | \$2,860 PC |

ISSUE DATE 09/19/2024

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 39450

UNIT OF MEASURE

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

BN16 - ST. LOUIS DEST GROUP

EAST ST LOUIS, ILLINOIS +



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 39450

NORTH ST LOUIS, MISSOURI ST LOUIS, MISSOURI +

Page 4 of 4

NOTES

Extend thru 10/14/24

PA-00018124-22 Version: 25 09/19/2024 10:13:48 AM

ISSUE DATE 09/19/2024

REVISION: 20